
$342,405 - 111 Strangeway Avenue, Lodi
MLS® #1964894 

$342,405
3 Bedroom, 2.50 Bathroom, 1,702 sqft
Single Family on 0 Acres

Strangeway Heights, Lodi, WI

Lovingly cared for 1-owner home nestled on a
beautiful 1/2 acre lot w/in walking distance to
golf course & schools! Walk into this lovely
ranch & notice new LVP floors that grace the
1st floor. Spread out in the large great rm that
opens to a huge formal dining rm, perfect for
hosting large gatherings! The fully applianced
kitchen offers a sun-filled dinette, perfect for
morning coffee! 3 spacious bdrms & 2 full
baths on the 1st floor. Enjoy a wonderful
4-season rm that joins a fabulous screened
porch overlooking the large level lot! This
magnificent home has something for everyone!
Expand into the unfinished L/L w/a half bath &
workshop. Extra deep 21x23 oversized garage
& more! New central air. 2018. New LVP
flooring (3 yrs), H2O 2002.

Listing Courtesy of Re/max Preferred

Built in 1970

Essential Information

Status Sold

Detailed Status Sold

Days on Market 6

MLS® # 1964894

Price $342,405

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.50

Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1



Square Footage 1,702

Acres 0.42

Year Built 1970

Type Single Family

Style Ranch

Assessed Value $281,700

Year Assesed 2022

Net Taxes $5,121

Tax Year 2022

Exterior Stone, Wood

Community Information

Address 111 Strangeway Avenue

MLSÂ® Area LODI - C

Subdivision Strangeway Heights

City Lodi

County Columbia

State WI

Zip Code 53555

Interior

Interior Features Washer, Dryer, At Least 1 tub, Cable available, Internet - Cable

Cooling Forced air, Central air

Exterior

Exterior Features Fenced Yard, Storage building

Amenities

Garages 2 car, Attached, Opener

Is Waterfront No

Golf Course No

School Information

District Lodi

Elementary Lodi

Middle Lodi

High Lodi

Room Dimensions



Living Room 28x18

Kitchen 25x10

Master Bedroom 14x11

Second Bedroom 13x12

Third Bedroom 9x9

Additional Information

Zoning Res

Estimated Finished Above Grade Sqft1,702

Total Finished SqFt 1,702

Barrier Free Open floor plan

Terms Limited home warranty

Short Sale No

REO / Bank Owned No


